





INTERNATIONAL MULTI-AWARD WINNING INSTITUTION FOR SUSTAINABILITY

1st International Conference on Islamic Finance in Bangladesh-2025 (1st ICIFiB 2025)

January 25, 2025 (Saturday)

Daffodil International University, Daffodil Smart City, Dhaka, Bangladesh Hybrid Mode: (Physical & Online)

Introduction

The 1st International Conference on Islamic Finance in Bangladesh (1st ICIFiB 2025) marks a significant milestone in the field of Islamic finance, organized by Daffodil International University (DIU) in collaboration with IIUM Institute of Islamic Banking and Finance - IIiBF, Malaysia. Set to take place on January 25, 2025, this annual event aims to provide an exceptional platform for all relevant stakeholders in Islamic finance to engage in critical discussions, evaluate the current state of the industry, and address its pressing issues and challenges.

Daffodil International University, renowned for its academic excellence and commitment to innovation, leads this initiative, with IIUM Institute of Islamic Banking and Finance - IIiBF, Malaysia, serving as a strategic and academic partner. DIU's role as the main host underscores its dedication to advancing Islamic finance education and fostering meaningful collaboration among industry leaders, scholars, and policymakers. The conference is expected to attract approximately more than 500 participants, including at least 20% international attendees, showcasing a diverse and global perspective.

The conference will feature a wide range of presentations and discussions on key themes such as Islamic social finance (Zakat, Waqf, Sadaqah), the Islamic green economy, environmental sustainability, business ethics, Maqasid al-Shari'ah, Fin-Tech and digitalization of finance, Islamic wealth management, and fiscal and monetary policy. This collaborative effort includes significant organizations such as UNDP Bangladesh, the Islamic Development Bank (IsDB), Shariah based Financial Institutions including banks and non-bank financial institutions, and various governmental bodies, further enriching the conference's scope and impact.

Selected papers presented at the conference will be compiled into edited books and published in indexed and non-indexed academic journals, contributing valuable insights to the global discourse on Islamic finance. The 1st ICIFiB 2025 stands as a testament to Daffodil International University's commitment to promoting sustainable development and ethical finance through the principles of Islamic finance, fostering a brighter future for the global financial community.

Conference Theme:

Harnessing Islamic Finance for Sustainable Economic Growth and Development

Sub-themes for the paper:

Islamic Financial Literacy

Islamic Banking and Products Development

Islamic Capital Market

Islamic Wealth Management

Sustainable Development Goals (SDG) and Islamic Finance

Islamic Fintech and Digital Banking

Islamic Economics for Sustainable Development

Maqasid al-Shariah and Islamic Finance

Zakat, Waqaf and Sadaqah

Takaful and Retakaful

Blockchain Technology in Islamic Banking and Finance

Climate Change Risk and Islamic Banking and Finance

Supply Chain Financing through Islamic Financial Instruments

Corporate Governance and Islamic Finance

Financial cybercrime and Islamic finance

Islamic finance and Cryptocurrency

RegTech and Islamic finance

Artificial Intelligence and Islamic Finance

Sustainable investing and Islamic Finance

Islamic Financial Innovation

Islamic Philanthropy in Islamic Finance and Economics





Guidelines for Authors:

All submitted papers should be original and previously unpublished research results. Papers submitted to the conference must not be under consideration for publication elsewhere. Authors should follow the style of the conference and are subject to both review and editing. The conference committee reserves the right to publish any paper presented.

Authors are requested to submit full-text papers (.doc or .docx) including results, tables, figures, and references through icbmmaeppsdic@daffodilvarsity.edu.bd (E-mail). The paper should not be more than 25 pages (including the abstract, figures, tables, and references) double spaced in Times New Roman 12pt font on an A4 size page. For full details, please visit the conference website at https://diujbe.daffodilvarsity.edu.bd/icifib_2025/

Best Paper Awards:

The conference committee will award three outstanding papers. The award includes a certificate.

Publication Opportunities:

The presented papers will be captured in the form of edited books and selected papers will be published in several indexed (Scopus and Web of Science Core Index) and peer-reviewed academic journals.

Daffodil International University Journal of Business and Entrepreneurship (DIUJBE)

Journal of Islamic Finance (JIF) - (IIiBF)

Journal of Islamic Social Finance (JISF) - (IIiBF)

International Journal of Al-Turath in Islamic Wealth and Finance

Registration Fee:

Category	Presenter
Local	USD 25
International	USD 50
Student Local	USD 10
Student International	USD 20
Group of 3 (Local)	USD 50

(Fee is not inclusive of accommodation and transportation)

Important Dates:

Abstract submission notification : October 30, 2024
Abstract acceptance notification : November 16, 2024
Full paper submission deadline : November 30, 2024
Full paper acceptance notification : December 15, 2024
Payment for presenter and participant notification : December 31, 2024

Conference Chair:

Professor Mohammed Masum Igbal, PhD

Contact Details:

Dr. Aziz (WhatsApp: +8801712176306) Dr. Zayed (WhatsApp: +88 01715152526)

Dr. Mohammad Habibullah (WhatsApp: +6011-39337356)

Conference Co-Chair:

Associate Professor Md. Azizur Rahman, PhD Associate Professor Nurul Mohammad Zayed, PhD Dr. Mohammad Habibullah, Academic Fellow, IIiBF, IIUM.

Registration Details:

Registration link:

https://diujbe.daffodilvarsity.edu.bd/icifib_2025/

